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NCJW, LOUISVILLE SECTION BOARD MEMBERS

	NAME
	EMAIL
	PHONE

	Joyce Bridge (President)
	joyce.bridge@gmail.com
	(201) 819-9176

	Ellen Shapira (Treasurer)
	maxellen@aol.com
	262-7650

	Elaine Weinberg (Advisor)
	fatfree1999@yahoo.com 
	262-0450

	Beth Salamon (State Policy Advocate)
	salamonba@aol.com
	741-0075

	Jane Emke
	janege40@gmail.com		
	419- 5587

	Linda Engel
	lengel@iglou.com
	387-3942

	Diane Graeter
	dianegraeter@gmail.com
	409-8457

	Sarah Harlan (Executive Director)
	Executivedirector@ncjwlou.org
	458-5566

	Surekha Kulkarni
	surekha777@gmail.com
	345-2669

	Sonia Levine
	songrammy@aol.com	
	767-6560

	Phyllis Present
	ppresent@bellsouth.net
	939-0059

	Ellen Rosenbloom
	ellenrosey@aol.com
	445-8667

	Laura Weinstein (Co-State Policy Advocate)
	lauraannweinstein@hotmail.com
	819-1896

	
	
	



NOTE: Executive Director is a member of all committees

REPRODUCTIVE RIGHTS COMMITTEE MEMBERS
	NAME
	EMAIL
	PHONE

	Joyce Bridge 
	joyce.bridge@gmail.com
	(201) 819-9176

	Beth Kuhn (Chairperson)
	ncjwloureprorights@gmail.com
	802-318-5053

	Linda Engel
	lengel@iglou.com
	387-3942

	Marjorie Fitzgerald
	marjoriefitzmd@gmail.com 
	727-0475

	Ruth Greenberg
	Ruth.greenberg@louisvill.edu
	905-0395

	Jaime Jorrisch
	jjorrisch@jewishheritagefund.com
	

	Beth Salamon
	salamonba@aol.com
	741-0075

	Eve Sanborn
	esamborn@gmail.com
	

	Martha Jean Schecter
	mjschecter@aol.com
	822-1021

	Rachael Schwartz
	rschwartz139@gmail.com
	802-238-3474

	Ellen Shapira 
	maxellen@aol.com
	262-7650

	Angela Singla
	angelasingla@gmail.com
	802-4907

	Bernie Stone
	[bookmark: _Hlk155701985]bernadettecstone@gmail.com
	572-8400

	Sheila Tasman
	sheilatasman@gmail.com
	459-3442

	Laura Weinstein
	lauraannweinstein@hotmail.com
	819-1896

	Fran Weinstock
	Frances.weinstock@gmail.com
	593-2384




HOMELESS YOUTH COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
	NAME
	EMAIL
	PHONE

	Jennifer Leibson
	leibsonj@yahoo.com
	500-9787

	Sue Levy
	suelevybodine@gmail.com
	608-5775

	Beth Salamon
	salamonba@aol.com
	741-0075

	
	
	

	
	
	




FAMILY WELLNESS COMMITTEE (Includes Gilda’s Club)
	NAME
	EMAIL
	PHONE

	Joyce Bridge 
	joyce.bridge@gmail.com
	(201) 819-9176

	Susan Gardner
	suzi33ul@yahoo.com
	459-0541

	Ellen Rosenbloom 
	ellenrosey@aol.com
	445-8667

	Marcy Rosengarten
	moss0806@aol.com
	641-8870

	Judy Shapira
	kybourbon1@gmail.com
	895-3342

	Leni Sweet
	leni.sweet@twc.com
	425-5099

	Helen Wahba (Chairperson)
	helenwahbarn@aol.com
	655-0338




MAH JONGG COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
	NAME
	EMAIL
	PHONE

	Michelle Elisburg
	melisburg@yahoo.com
	645-4739

	Marlene Gordon
	marleneogordon@gmail.com
	314-6177

	Lisa Klein
	cardsmommy@gmail.com
	744-5636

	Mindy Klein
	msklein83@gmail.com
	649-3079

	Christon Segal (Co-Chairperson)
	bcsegal@aol.com
	558-7445

	Rachael Schwartz (Co-Chairperson)
	Rschwartz139@gmail.com
	802-238-3474

	Leni Sweet
	leni.sweet@twc.com
	425-5099

	Helen Wahba 
	helenwahbarn@aol.com
	655-0338









OPTIMAL AGING ADVOCATES COMMITTEE MEMBERS (seniors)
	NAME
	EMAIL
	PHONE

	Joyce Bridge 
	joyce.bridge@gmail.com
	(201) 819-9176

	Joy Kaplan 
	joykaplanky@gmail.com
	693-2784

	Surekha Kulkarni
	surekha777@gmail.com
	345-2669

	Sue Paul 
	suepaul59@hotmail.com
	741-3599

	Martha Jean Schecter
	mjschecter@aol.com
	822-1021



RICHART COMMITTEE MEMBERS (childrens)
	NAME
	EMAIL
	PHONE

	Sharon Bensinger (Co-Chairperson)
	sharonvips@gmail.com
	418-1887 

	Joyce Bridge (Co-chairperson)
	joyce.bridge@gmail.com
	(201) 819-9176

	Diane Graeter (Co-chairperson)
	dianegraeter@gmail.com
	409-8457

	Jane Emke
	janege40@gmail.com		
	419- 5587

	Sonia Levine
	songrammy@aol.com	
	767-6560



GOVERNMENT OUTREACH & VOTER ENGAGEMENT COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
	NAME
	EMAIL
	PHONE

	(Chairperson) - TBD
	
	

	Joyce Bridge 
	joyce.bridge@gmail.com
	(201) 819-9176

	Ruth Greenberg
	ruth.greenberg@louisville.edu
	905-0395

	Marjorie Kohn
	mbk6502@aol.com
	299-6502

	Surekha Kulkarni
	surekha777@gmail.com
	345-2669

	Sue Paul
	suepaul59@hotmail.com
	741-3599

	Pam Platt
	pammerz@att.net
	648-2388

	Selene Spiegel
	ssspiegel@bellsouth.net
	228-2713

	Karen Strauss
	karen.strauss53@gmail.com
	767-5223

	Virginia Woodward
	virginiawoodward04@yahoo.com
	541-5526
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